
Rangliste 

Endschiessen
27.09. + 04.10. 2025



Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe Auszeichnung Resultat

1 Melk Rickenbacher 1963 K KK 96

2 Meiri Schnidrig 1947 57(03) KK 95

3 Erna Füchslin 1968 90 KK 94

4 Karl Kälin 1955 57(03) KK 93

5 Frank Birchler 1974 57(03) KK 93

6 Christian Kälin 1979 K KK 92

7 Nicole Zürcher 2003 90 K 91

8 Marius Kohler 2002 S KK 90

9 Willi Füchslin 1964 90 KK 89

10 Nadya Schnidrig 1978 90 KK 89

11 Angela Schnüriger 2000 57(03) KK 89

12 Günter Walter 1937 90 KK 88

13 Kurt Birchler 1944 57(03) KK 87

14 Ernst Ruf 1953 S KK 87

15 Kurt Schnüriger 1966 57(03) KK 87

16 Philipp Schönbächler 2004 90 KK 87

17 Martin Kälin 1959 57(03) KK 86

18 Heidi Zürcher 1976 90 KK 86

19 Beat Schönbächler 1954 57(03) KK 85

20 Mary Tschümperlin 1951 90 KK 84

21 Manuel Batista 1957 90 KK 84

22 Werner Zehnder 1965 90 KK 84

23 Dominik Schnyder 1993 90 KK 83

24 Raphael Kälin 1997 90 K 83

25 Beat Kuriger 1966 57(03)  79

Kranzstich Aktive



Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe Auszeichnung Resultat

1 Martina Schuler 1999 90 KK 94

2 Monika Koller 1978 90 KK 89

3 Andreas Beeler 1980 90 K 86

4 Marco Föhn 1987 90 KK 85

5 Annemarie Schnüriger 1972 57(03) KK 84

6 Peter Birchler 1982 90 KK 84

7 Simon Schuler 2002 90 KK 83

8 Corinne Kälin 1971 57(03) KK 80

9 Fabian Ott 2003 90  77

10 Susanne Caranci 1981 90  74

11 Daniel Schuler 1960 90  72

12 Romy Kälin 1956 57(03)  69

13 Sandra Borner 1996 90  68

14 Martina Birchler 1978 90  66

15 Jean-Noël Indergand 1971 90  64

16 Marcello Caranci 1966 90  63

Kranzstich Passive



Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe Auszeichnung Resultat

1 Lara Kälin 2005 90 K 94

2 Yau Jian Sebastian Leung 2007 90 K 91

3 Leo Büsch 2006 90 KK 90

4 Sandra Kälin 2005 90 K 89

5 Daniel Zürcher 2005 90 KK 87

6 Luan Caranci 2009 90 K 86

7 Linda Betten 2008 90 KK 86

8 Thomas Kälin 2008 90 K 82

9 Kayla Betten 2010 90 KK 81

10 Lukas Beeler 2010 90 K 78

11 Alex Ziegler 2005 90  72

12 Nelly Schärer 2007 90  57

13 Silvan Kälin 2010 90  34

Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe Auszeichnung Resultat

1 Kilian Birchler 2013 90 K 92

2 Nick Zehnder 2013 90 K 85

3 Aaron Brühlmeier 2013 90 K 78

4 Andrin Kuriger 2013 90 K 76

5 Kiano Caranci 2011 90  71

6 Roman Effinger 2014 90  68

7 Tim Birchler 2014 90  66

8 Kevin Birchler 2012 90  60

9 Remo Beeler 2014 90  58

10 Gion Hegetschweiler 2013 90  52

Kranzstich U21

Kranzstich Jugendschützen



Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe Gabe Resultat

1 Karl Kälin 1955 57(03) Speck 363

2 Ernst Ruf 1953 S Speck 362

3 Beat Schönbächler 1954 57(03) Speck 362

4 Melk Rickenbacher 1963 K Käse 361

5 Christian Kälin 1979 K Käse 360

6 Nadya Schnidrig 1978 90 Speck 356

7 Andy Birchler 1978 57(03) Speck 354

8 Frank Birchler 1974 57(03) Speck 353

9 Linda Betten 2008 90 Käse 349

10 Marius Kohler 2002 S Speck 347

11 Kurt Birchler 1944 57(03) Speck 345

12 Daniel Zürcher 2005 90 Käse 344

13 Simon Schuler 2002 90 Käse 343

14 Beat Kuriger 1966 57(03) Speck 341

15 Erna Füchslin 1968 90 Speck 341

16 Werner Zehnder 1965 90 Käse 337

17 Kurt Schnüriger 1966 57(03) Käse 334

18 Luan Caranci 2009 90 Speck 333

19 Heidi Zürcher 1976 90 Käse 332

20 Peter Birchler 1982 90 Käse 332

21 Lukas Beeler 2010 90 Speck 332

22 Kilian Birchler 2013 90 Speck 332

23 Nicole Zürcher 2003 90 Speck 331

24 Yau Jian Sebastian Leung 2007 90 Speck 331

25 Sandra Borner 1996 90 Speck 325

26 Sandra Kälin 2005 90 Käse 317

27 Kevin Birchler 2012 90 Käse 317

28 Willi Füchslin 1964 90 Käse 316

29 Daniel Schuler 1960 90 Käse 315

30 Dominik Schnyder 1993 90 Käse 315

31 Martina Schuler 1999 90 Käse 315

32 Meiri Schnidrig 1947 57(03) Käse 312

33 Andreas Beeler 1980 90 Käse 312

34 Romy Kälin 1956 57(03) Käse 311

35 Angela Schnüriger 2000 57(03) Speck 306

36 Kiano Caranci 2011 90 Speck 299

37 Marco Föhn 1987 90 Käse 297

Gabenstich



Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe Gabe Resultat

Gabenstich

38 Martin Kälin 1959 57(03) Käse 295

39 Roman Effinger 2014 90 Speck 295

40 Manuel Batista 1957 90 Speck 292

41 Remo Beeler 2014 90 Speck 286

42 Monika Koller 1978 90 Speck 283

43 Mary Tschümperlin 1951 90 Käse 280

44 Annemarie Schnüriger 1972 57(03) Speck 271

45 Raphael Kälin 1997 90 Speck 268

46 Kayla Betten 2010 90 Käse 268

47 Leo Büsch 2006 90 Käse 260

48 Marcello Caranci 1966 90 Käse 255

49 Fabian Ott 2003 90 Käse 240

50 Tim Birchler 2014 90 Käse 237

51 Corinne Kälin 1971 57(03) Speck 236

52 Nelly Schärer 2007 90 Käse 232

53 Jean-Noël Indergand 1971 90 Käse 225

54 Andrin Kuriger 2013 90 Speck 207

55 Alex Ziegler 2005 90 Käse 148

56 Martina Birchler 1978 90 Speck 143



Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe
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1 Erna Füchslin 1968 90 250 0

2 Marius Kohler 2002 S 250 0

3 Mary Tschümperlin 1951 90 251 1

4 Peter Birchler 1982 90 249 1

5 Fabian Ott 2003 90 249 1

6 Romy Kälin 1956 57(03) 247 3

7 Sandra Kälin 2005 90 247 3

8 Andrin Kuriger 2013 90 247 3

9 Raphael Kälin 1997 90 243 7

10 Tim Birchler 2014 90 243 7

11 Heidi Zürcher 1976 90 258 8

12 Kayla Betten 2010 90 241 9

13 Yau Jian Sebastian Leung 2007 90 260 10

14 Dominik Schnyder 1993 90 237 13

15 Annemarie Schnüriger 1972 57(03) 236 14

16 Werner Zehnder 1965 90 268 18

17 Lara Kälin 2005 90 269 19

18 Daniel Zürcher 2005 90 271 21

19 Kiano Caranci 2011 90 229 21

20 Willi Füchslin 1964 90 228 22

21 Beat Kuriger 1966 57(03) 226 24

22 Kurt Schnüriger 1966 57(03) 284 34

23 Nicole Zürcher 2003 90 215 35

24 Daniel Schuler 1960 90 214 36

25 Christian Kälin 1979 K 287 37

26 Nelly Schärer 2007 90 288 38

27 Kilian Birchler 2013 90 290 40

28 Manuel Batista 1957 90 209 41

29 Roman Effinger 2014 90 292 42

30 Frank Birchler 1974 57(03) 206 44

31 Thomas Kälin 2008 90 203 47

32 Aaron Brühlmeier 2013 90 298 48

33 Marcello Caranci 1966 90 195 55

Glückstich



Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe
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Glückstich

34 Kevin Birchler 2012 90 305 55

35 Luan Caranci 2009 90 306 56

36 Nick Zehnder 2013 90 193 57

37 Ernst Ruf 1953 S 180 70

38 Simon Schuler 2002 90 177 73

39 Marco Föhn 1987 90 325 75

40 Leo Büsch 2006 90 175 75

41 Martina Birchler 1978 90 174 76

42 Martina Schuler 1999 90 332 82

43 Jean-Noël Indergand 1971 90 166 84

44 Andy Birchler 1978 57(03) 335 85

45 Linda Betten 2008 90 162 88

46 Lukas Beeler 2010 90 338 88

47 Gion Hegetschweiler 2013 90 132 118

48 Alex Ziegler 2005 90 118 132

49 Corinne Kälin 1971 57(03) 99 151

50 Sandra Borner 1996 90 98 152

51 Angela Schnüriger 2000 57(03) 89 161

52 Silvan Kälin 2010 90 77 173

53 Remo Beeler 2014 90 77 173

54 Meiri Schnidrig 1947 57(03) 71 179

55 Karl Kälin 1955 57(03) 38 212

56 Melk Rickenbacher 1963 K 9 241
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Total

1 Annemarie Schnüriger Kurt Schnüriger 52 57 109

2 Romy Kälin Karl Kälin 51 56 107

3 Nadya Schidrig Meiri Schnidrig 55 51 106

4 Lara Kälin Philipp Schönbächler 54 52 106

5 Heidi Zürcher Daniel Zürcher 50 56 106

6 Nicole Zürcher Marius Kohler 49 57 106

7 Angela Schüriger Raphael Kälin 52 52 104

8 Maria Tschümperlin Werner Zehnder 49 52 101

9 Erna Füchslin Willi Füchslin 48 52 100

10 Sandra Kälin Fabian Ott 57 42 99

11 Martina Birchler Frank Birchler 45 53 98

12 Martina Schuler Alex Ziegler 58 39 97

13 Corinne Kälin Martin Kälin 46 50 96

14 Nelly Schärer Simon Schuler 36 50 86

15 Susanne Caranci Marcello Caranci 35 26 61

Sie + Er



Rang Vorname Nachname Jahrgang Waffe Resultat

1 Martina Schuler 1999 90 183.5

2 Karl Kälin 1955 57(03) 182.4

3 Marius Kohler 2002 S 181.7

4 Frank Birchler 1974 57(03) 180.7

5 Nadya Schnidrig 1978 90 179.6

6 Sandra Kälin 2005 90 177.7

7 Kurt Schnüriger 1966 57(03) 177.4

8 Daniel Zürcher 2005 90 177.4

9 Meiri Schnidrig 1947 57(03) 177.2

10 Erna Füchslin 1968 90 176.1

11 Nicole Zürcher 2003 90 173.1

12 Willi Füchslin 1964 90 172.6

13 Angela Schnüriger 2000 57(03) 171.6

14 Werner Zehnder 1965 90 169.7

15 Simon Schuler 2002 90 167.3

16 Annemarie Schnüriger 1972 57(03) 163.1

17 Mary Tschümperlin 1951 90 161.0

18 Raphael Kälin 1997 90 158.0

19 Heidi Zürcher 1976 90 156.5

20 Romy Kälin 1956 57(03) 151.1

21 Corinne Kälin 1971 57(03) 149.6

22 Martin Kälin 1959 57(03) 148.5

23 Fabian Ott 2003 90 143.0

24 Alex Ziegler 2005 90 125.8

25 Martina Birchler 1978 90 125.3

26 Nelly Schärer 2007 90 116.2

27 Marcello Caranci 1966 90 114.5

Schützenkönig


